CH2MHILL  BWXT West Valley, LLC

A s Bl « 1700 s b gl 2 N e
West Valley Demonstration Project

&

Mr. C. S. Haugh, P.E. AC-EA
Chief, Source Surveillance WR:2016:0018
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation April 6, 2016

Division of Water

Bureau of Watershed Programs
625 Broadway, 4" Floor
Albany, New York 12233-3506

SUBJECT: State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR)
for the Period March 1 through March 31, 2016, SPDES Permit No. NY-0000973, West Valley
Demonstration Project (WVDP)

Dear Mr. Haugh:

The West Valley Demonstration Project’s SPDES DMR for the reporting period March 1 through March 31, 2016,
including the Net Iron concentration sheet, is attached.

Please note there was no discharge at outfall 001, 007, 116, Sum-N, or internal outfall 01B during this period.

Please also note that as of September 15, 2014 the site transitioned from withdrawing water from the reservoirs to
supply the site’s water needs (potable and industrial) to the use of two recently installed groundwater wells. This
transition has eliminated several functions within the utility room, (i.e., sand filter backwashes and clarifier
blowdowns) thereby significantly reducing, or eliminating entirely the discharge from outfall 007.

The change to groundwater wells also eliminated the need to collect raw water samples on a weekly basis for the
analysis of iron and will alter the iron discharge concentration equation as the mass of raw water entering the system
will no longer be calculated.

As required in Title 6 of the New York Codes, Rules, and Regulations (6NYCRR) Part 750-2.5(¢)(3), the New York
Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (NYELAP) identification numbers for the laboratories performing
are normally required, however, the WVDP did not have any sample analysis completed for this DMR.

If you have any questions, please contact Moira Maloney of the U.S. Department of Energy West Valley
Demonstration Project (DOE-WVDP) at (716) 942-4255 or William Kean of my staff at (716) 942-4865.

Sincerely,

Nl —

ohn D. Rendall, Manager
Regulatory Strategy & Chief Engineer

JDR:WNK:bnj

Attachment:  SPDES DMR for March 1 through March 31, 2016 Monitoring Period

CHBWV 10282 Rock Springs Rd West Valley, NY 14171-9799
BNJ7294.WNK
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ATTACHMENT

SPDES DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - MARCH 1 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2016

NET IRON EFFLUENT CONCENTRATION CALCULATION

WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT, SPDES PERMIT NO. NY-0000973

OUTFALL 001

X1

X2

vl

*Note: There was

ML = (X1 + X2) vl = 0.00 mg/month
2

= 0.00 mg/L
= 0.00 mg/L
= 0.00 L/month

no Discharge at outfall 001 during this monitoring period.

OUTFALL 007

X1

X2

4

M7 = (X1 + X2) V7 = 0.00 mg/month
2

i

= 0.00 mg/L

= 0.00 mg/L

= 0.00 L/month

*Note: There was no Discharge at outfall 007 during this monitoring period.

RAW WATER

X1

X2

X3

X4

*Note: Raw water

MRW = (X1 + X2 + X3 + X4) VRW = 0.00 mg/month
4

= 0.000 mg/L
= 0.000 mg/L
= 0.000 mg/L
= 0.000 mg/L

= 0.00 L/month

from the reservoir system is no longer used for process water.

IRON DISCHARGE CONCENTRATION = M1 + M7 - MRW = 0.00 mg/L

WR:2016:0018

vl + V7



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

RS U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 IRT DMROI]\{Jamng ZIP CODE: 14171-9799
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER SUBu R 09
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 MONITORING PERIOD E)UTFALL) 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, §1
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ NYYY - ’ !
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD MMCDD MY/DD pemal Ouial No Disch
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 3/1/2016 3/31/2016 o Discharge[ X |
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS)  TYPE
Sulfate [as S} SAMPLE Fddkddh dededededede dededededed Fefedodkk
MEASUREMENT
0015410 REOI,)ERMIT T ki gk Solalabi ot bkl Req. Mon: Reg. Mon. mg/L Once per .| COMP24
Effluent Gross UIREMEN MO AVG DAILY MX Batch .
Oxygen demand‘ llh]n’late SAMPLB Feddrkhd EL e Kdkhk g . Fdekehded
MEASUREMENT ’
(E):f(?f]iBl 1 g RE({H{MIT T dedkedde ki Fekdekdek Feddrkk e edede Reg. M\?él' DA122 mg/L TWiCe ﬁer CALC"I'D
uent Gross UIREMEN MOA LY MX Batc
Oxygen’ dissolved [DO] SAMPLE Fdedkhd Fehkdhkk khkdk A Fedhkhd
MEASUREMENT
0030010 RE({’ERMTF it Jekdededek Fdekdedic 3 Hd ik Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross UIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Batch
BOD’ 5_ day’ 20 deg. C SAMPLE dkwEvK Fkkdek® dededekhk Fekkhhn
MEASUREMENT
0031010 PERMIT wAAE A Rhkdken Hdededdd it Req:Mon: 10 mg/L Twice per |- COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
pH SAMPLE defdkdk TRAREN Kfkdohw wdedededed
MEASUREMENT
00400 1 O PERMIT Fdekdeodek FedikF ok Fekdekkk 6‘5 dededdekd 8'5 SU Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Batch
Solids' tOtal Suspended SAMPLE Hkdekded Fddhededhek Kdkhkh Jedede Xtk
MEASUREMENT
0?{?30 1 0 REQPERMITENT Fedevekhk dedekeheded dekdeddek Kk Nk 30 DAI45 mg/L Twice ger COMP24
Effluent Gross UIREM MO AVG LY MX Batc
Sohds' Settleable SAMPLE dekdedkok E e dwdedededed dkdkdwk
MEASUREMENT
0054510 PERMIT ks hkdoien ok Hhdddn Req. Mon: .3 mL/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
NAME /TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER]! certify under penalty of Jaw that this document and all attachments were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

TYPED OR PRINTED

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inguiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,
John D. Rendall, Managexr |eccurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false

i mation, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

?J‘Q’}\ }>//& ~—

v

; AUTHORIZED AGENT

/ SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 p4/04/2016

AREA Code NUMBER D/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

03/22/2016  Page 1




Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

) DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171-9799
NAME:"  U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 001-M MA‘}Oll\{’I :
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DiSCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 09)
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 MONITORING PERIOD OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, S1
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ ) Y
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799 &
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
0Oil & Grease SAMPLE Fded vk etk dededok Hd et FddRk
MEASUREMENT
0055610 PERMIT Fkdkkk il foteiot ik Req: Mon. 15 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, nitrite total [as NJ SAMPLE Ty dedededodes Fedesk g Fekwddd
MEASUREMENT
0061510 PERMIT St el il s oheil Reqg. Mon: 1 mg/L Once per: | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY:MX Batch
Nitrogen, nitrate total [as N] SAMPLE ededededede [ wd vk Fedrdeddd
MEASUREMENT
0062010 PERMIT bl ik ek b Reqg.Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Once per |.COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, Kjeldahl, total [as Nj SAMPLE Hededededd dedededdesk Fedededede ke Hekw Sk
MEASUREMENT
0062510 PERMIT dehkdedx Fokdeddo ik e ededek Reqg. Mon. Req. Mon: mg/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Sulfide, dissolved, [as S} SAMPLE e dedk Aotk wedokdd A Feddkdrdk
MEASUREMENT
0074610 PERMIT ddkcdedeh Fikdokk, ke ik Req. Mon. 4 mg/L Once per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Arsenic, total recoverable SAMPLE K dededek Hhdcdrdo Fk kAR Yotk KA
MEASUREMENT
0097810 PERMIT H ok hedkdcwok o kb Req.:Mon. A5 mg/L Once per:: | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Cobalt, total recoverable SAMPLE ek dedede [P Fedetedkdek dddddkk
MEASUREMENT
0097910 PERMIT ok it gk ket Req. Mon. 005 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | fertts aotes e o e with  avstom dcstgned 0 pesure 1t quantics " ?/Q ) W TELEPHONE DATE
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the T
person or persons whoe manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering Ve A ( ¢
the information, the information submitted is, to ﬂ?e pefat of my knowledge and be}ief‘ true, vi -
John D. Rendall , Manager accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are‘sxgmfxcant penalties for subz"nittlpg false SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 b4/04 / 2016
TYPED OR PRINTED ywmation, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations, / AUTHORIZED AGENT I N R 75D
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/22/2016 Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

R U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 0oL M ;)/ij:]l{oll\{{alhng ZIP CODE: 14171-9799
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 09)
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 MONITORING PERIOD OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, §1
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ ) ' '
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799 3/1/2016 3/31/2016 No Discharge[ X |
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY| SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Selemum, total recoverable SAMPLE Fhhhhk Fededekdk Kededdedk Kdkdkd
MEASUREMENT
0098110 PERMIT Yo sk Rtk hlokoeted Req.Mon. 004 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Iron, total [as Fe] SAMPIE wkededhdk Fedkdedkk Fehdhdd Kfdhwhh
MEASUREMENT
0104510 PERMIT Frddk Fhdkkex ek Fkdedcik Req.Mon. Req: Mon: mg/L Twice per. '} COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
A]ummum‘ total [as Al] SAMPI‘E Fededehkd dedkddek Hkdkwk kekdehhk
MEASUREMENT
01 105 1 O PERMIT FRRFKRY kdhhddd dedekdohdk dedededhd 2 4 mg/L Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO'AVG DAILY MX Batch
Vanadium’ tota] recoverable SAMPLE dekdekdk fekhhhh FekedeRhd Jekdedeved
MEASUREMENT
0112810 PERMIT Fhdk# kK fadslaluid ki Req. Mon. 014 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
NltI’Ogen, an’ll’l’lOIlla, total [as SAMPLE dedekdokk Hdedfdk Fedekhhd dekkkhd
NH3] MEASUREMENT
3472610 PERMIT Kkkwdk Bedid ek ek 1.5 2:1 mg/L Twice per: | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
FIOW, in Conduit Or thru SAMPIE Kk kAN E L s 2% ET st ] dfhfkh
treatment plant MEASUREMENT
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req: Mon. MGD A Hehd desddek kA Twice per: | CONTIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Chlorme, t()tal residual SMLE fkREhL FededwANs Fedededehde dedededokede
MEASUREMENT
5006010 PERMIT ddkiek ek kg ks Req: Mon. A mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
NAME /TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1 certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons whe manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,

D~

John D. Rendall Manager accurate, and complete, I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false SiGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 04/04/2016
L formation, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing viclations. AUTHORIZED AGENT
TYPED OR PRINTED : AREA Code NUMBER /DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/22/2016  Page 2




Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

N DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799
RAME"  U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 001-M wor. 0
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 09)
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 MONITORING PERIOD OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, §1
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ , , Y
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Qutfall
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD 3/1/2016 3/31/2016 No Discharge
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 g
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Solids, total dissolved SAMPLE dewokdedek Fede Stk dekdhhk FkEFAK
MEASUREMENT
7029510 PERMIT Fckkk folelataiol Fedekdoh ki Reqg: Mon. Reg. Mon. mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Mercury, total [as Hg] SAMPLE Sededededd Fevedededek Ftedddk FetekFdek
MEASUREMENT
7190010 PERMIT Fhekdolk Fedededeok ke ek dkdc 50 Req. Mon. ng/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY:-MX Batch
Surfactants [linear alkylate SAMPLE ek ok Fededdefed Fekddehd dekkkhk
Sulf()nate] MEASUREMENT
8164610 PERMIT FhdAR i ek ok Reg. Mon. .04 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER[l ety under pnaly ol it tis document nd all attachvnts et preed e o 7&/@ | TELEPHONE DATE
personne} properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the ¢ - .
person or persons w{)u‘manage the system, or those persons directly responsible fu.r gathering y A /3 ﬁ M rsmmm———
the information, the information submitted s, to the best of my knowledge and belicf, true, -
John D. Rendall Manager accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false 1,1"SI'ﬁNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 ba/04/2016
! information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. / AUTHORIZED AGENT
TYPED OR PRINTED / AREA Code | NUMBER |MM/DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/22/2016 Page 3



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

el MR Mailin, DE: 14171-9799
NAME:  U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 007-M II\DIAIOR g ZIP CO 1417
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 00)
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 MONITORING PERIOD SANITARY, NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY Y
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ - ’
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 g
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Oxygen demand’ u]tlmate SAMPLE Khhkkhw fehAhAN Hdedededk Fhdhkk
MEASUREMENT
0018110 PERMIT F Rk FHREIK Feddedidkes ekt Req: Mon. 22 mg/L Monthly - | CALCTD
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Oxygen’ dlSSOlVEd [DO] SAMPIE Fekdkhk b Ts ety Fhkkdd Fedkdedkdd
MEASUREMENT
0030010 PERMIT Rk Atk Fh AR 3 RRh Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Morith
BOD' 5_ day’ 2() deg. C SAMPLE k1 Kkwkkkd KA FAAA Fkdhdd
MEASUREMENT
0031010 PERMIT ks ek dkdk ke FRAA K Reqg: Mon: 10 mg/L Twice per |- COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
pI{ SAMPLE Fekkdhd dekkd g dekdehkd Tededdededk
MEASUREMENT
00400 1 O PERMIT RS St dededededed Fededededed 6'5 dekfeddd 8‘5 SU T‘Wice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Month
SOlldS, total Suspended SAMPLE Fekdhdw Frdkkhd dededkdehdk Rk dokdok
MEASUREMENT
0053010 PERMIT wkdchik gk bl bl 30 45 mg/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
SOlidS, S(Zt(leable SAMPIE KHERENK dekdhkk Kk FARE Kekkdokd
MEASUREMENT
0054510 PERMIT Hdedede ke ® Hkdkkk ki Reg..Mon. 3 mL/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Oﬂ & Grease SAMPLE dkkwhk HhhAAK Fedkekedkhd Fekhehhd
MEASUREMENT
0055610 PERMIT kil ok ket ok Req: Mon. 15 mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
NAME /TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER { certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified

personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,

qéyg&m (\//Z“kwmmwm,

John D. Rendall Manager accurate, and complete, | am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 ba/04/2016
! information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing viclations. AUTHORIZED AGENT -
TYPED OR PRINTED AREA Code NUMBER /DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/22/2016  Page 1




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NFDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

PV Enran ) DMR iling ZIP CODE: 14171-97
NAME! U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 007-M MAJOI:aﬂmg DE 99
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 09)
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 MONITORING PERIOD SANITARY, NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY \
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ i ' ’
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 g
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
NIU’Ogen, mtrite total [as N] SAMPIE Fedkdededk Hdededded Fdekdek FRkhhK
MEASUREMENT
0061510 PERMIT il Fokdkk i Skt Req. Mon. ad mg/L Monthly COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Nitrogen, Kjeldahl, total [E\S N] SAMPLE Fdkedrde s Fededdokd Kk kkwdd
MEASUREMENT
0062510 PERMIT bttt St o el Req. Mon. Reqg. Mon. mg/L Monthly COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY. MX
Iron' total {as Fe] SAMPLE whERES ek dfkd Kekekedhdk dkdkdkt
MEASUREMENT
0104510 PERMIT Aok bt Bhiii Hhk Req:Mon: Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per. | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Nitrogen, ammonia’ total [as SAMPLE Kekdrdkd dedkdekdek Fkhkhkd deddekdek
NH3] MEASUREMENT
3472610 PERMIT fodchaoi Fikdodk whkR kddk 1.49 241 mg/L Twice per::| COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY - MX Month
Flow, in conduit or thru SAMPLE P HokAHAK [Pr—— vy
treatment plant MEASUREMENT
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD Fdkwxk H R Ak wkkkk Hokediek Monthly CONTIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Cmorme, total I‘CSlduE\l SAMPI‘E dekkdhden wedkddehk HhHNEE dekhkhh
MEASUREMENT
5006010 PERMIT Fhkk Sl FHIHRK Seeidalatd Req.:Mon. 1 mg/L Monthly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Solids, total dissolved SAmLE wRTHAN FRKAEKR feddwhw dedede kR
MEASUREMENT
7029510 PERMIT ERIRAE Feddedk ek * * Reqg. Mon. Reg. Mon. mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1 certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inguiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,

PN AN —

John D. Rendall Manager accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false S{G ATURE OF PR]NCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 D4 / 04 / 2016
! information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing viclations, / AUTHORIZED AGENT
TYPED OR PRINTED / AREA Code | NUMBER /DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/22/2016  Page 1




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 06004

M frnrnned ailin : 4171-9
NAME:"  U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 007-M D’i{ﬁg g ZIP CODE:  14171-9799
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMB DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 09)
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 MONITORING PERIOD SANITARY, NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY }
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ ’ ’
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Qutfall
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 g
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Mercury, total [as Hg] SAMPLE FRAHEE [ [raerm—— r——
MEASUREMENT
7190010 PERMIT Fhk sy ok fofeiiicihy etk Req. Mon: 50 ng/L Monthly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
NAME/ "TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,

/j?;é/\/g,«, >§ /Z//MW““W“

John D Rendall Man ager accurate, and complete. T am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false ;[(}N ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 (04 /04/2014
- U formation, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. / / AUTHORIZED AGENT
TYPED OR PRINTED e AREA Code | NUMBER /DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/22/2016 Page 2




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

T L v nvm s ) ili D . 141 - 7
NAME:"  U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 01B-M ﬁﬁz{aﬂmg ZIp CODE 71-9799
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 09)
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 MONITORING PERIOD MERCURY PRETREATMENT
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ y
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY Internal Outfall
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD i
WEST VALLEY. NY 14171-9799 3/1/2016 3/31/2016 No Discharge[ X ]
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Flow rate SAMPLE dodedekdeok Fhkdkk Fehhhhh dedededokdk
MEASUREMENT
0005610 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. gal/d biehibotel etk whddedck F ek Weekly CONTIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Mercury, total [as I_ig] SAMPLE Fhkdhkd Feddhhk ddkkddew dedkkdekd
MEASUREMENT
7190010 PERMIT Rk el baaotd whkddek Req: ' Mon: 50 ng/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MOAVG DAILY MX Batch
1 certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified

personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,

/24@ h P

John D. Rendall, Manager [ogurassdcimpioclam o s o sniiom pmsies somiingloe | SJGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR | 716-942-4602 [04/04/2019
TYPED OR PRINTED v AREA Code | NUMBER [MM/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/22/2016  Page 1




NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) Form Approved

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) OMB No. 2040- 0004
PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if . .
RAME"  U.S. DEPT OF ENERCY TR — m b};lallmg ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 09)
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 MONITORING PERIOD PSEUDO MON. POINT @FRANKS CRK
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ .
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY Internal Outfall
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD ;
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 3/1/2016 3/31/2016 No Discharge[ X |
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY [ SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS)  TYPE
Solids, tOtal dlssolved SAMPLE dedkdekk fdRhhw Fefefededek k&dehdk
MEASUREMENT
70295 Z 0 PERMIT p— Rk o ik Reg. Mon. 500 mg/L Twice per | CALCTD
Instream Monitoring REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY:MX Discharge

NAME /TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified ,'/" § ‘

personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the @

person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering /Z/ o

the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, =
John D. Rendall , Manager accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false fSiGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-~942-4602 b4 /04/2016

‘mation, including the pessibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing viclations. -
TYPED OR PRINTED % AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER _|MM/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
IF PSUEDO MONITORING POINT REPORT 1S NOT REQUIRED DURING THE MONITORING PERIOD, EITHER CHECK THENO DISCHARGE BOX OR ENTER 'NODI A'IN PLACE OF A MEASUREMENT TO
INDICATE A GENERAL PERMIT EXEMPTION.

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/22/2016 Page 1



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) Form Approved

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) OMB No. 2040- 0004
PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if . )
NAME:"  U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 SUM-N zﬁi‘fmg ZIP CODE:  14171-9799
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMB DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUER 09)
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 MONITORING PERIOD SUM OF OUTFALLS 1 & 7
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PRO]J , \
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY Internal Outfall
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD isch
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 3/1/2016 3/31/2016 No Discharge[ X |
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Iron' total [aS Fe} SAMPLE dedekdedk s E ekt Fedehhdk Kkhkkh
MEASUREMENT
0104520 PERMIT ik R et wHEI Req. Mon. 1 mg/L Monthly " | CALCTD
Effluent Net REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX

NAME /TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1 certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified g A
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the I / ﬂ PN .
P .

person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering

the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,

John D. Rendall , Manager accurate, and complete. Tam aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false /SI?NATUR_E OF P'R']NCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 |04 /04/2014

information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations,
TYPED OR PRINTED /. AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER _|MM/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/22/2016 Page 1



WD:2016:0179
CORRESPONDENCE CONTROL SHEET

Correspondence Code Author’s Name & Extension Date Review Date Review File
Submitted Due Series Code
WR: 2016 : 0018 William Kean/4865 4/4/16 4/14/16

Subject State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) for the Period March 1 through
March 31, 2016, SPDES Permit No. NY-0000973, West Valley Demonstration Project (WVDP)

Does this Correspondence Respond o any DOE or Regulator Correspondence?

[X] No
[ ]Yes —If yes, then identify the following: Correspondence Code: OITS Number:

Does this correspondence contain Official Use Only (OUO) information?

[i.e., information is certain unclassified information that may be exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA),
(Exemptions 3-8) and has the potential to damage governmental, commercial, or private interests if disseminated to persons who do not need to
know the information fo perform their jobs or other DOE authorized activities; refer to WVDP-402 for additional guidance on this determination. ]

[X] No :
[ 1Yes - If yes, ensure the document(s) is properly stamped and marked as QUO per requirements of WVDP-402. If Administratively
Confidential or Proprietary, documentation must also be properly marked as such per requirements of WVDP-402.

Does this correspondence contain ECI (OUO, FOIA Exemption 3)?
[i.e., technical information that would be restricted by statute; refer to WVDP-402 for guidance on this determination.]

[X]No
[ 1Yes -If yes, ensure the document(s) is properly stamped and marked as ECI and OUO per requirements of WVDP-402
and Export Technology Control Officer (ETCO) or trained alternate signature & date are obtained on the document(s).

OUO Reviewer/ECI Screener or ECl Document Reviewer: Lhactos /4 &é%ar PR AN //ZA«@Z@ (s ijj,\,,_
Printed Name/Signature *

Funding Commitment
Does this correspondence commit funds?

[X] No
[ ]Yes - If yes, then obtain Business Manager/CFO and Planning & Integration Manager review.

REVIEWER APPROVALS (only used for hard copy process)
Approve

Printed Name Signature Date Approve  w/Comments  Disapprove

William Kean WA K — 3/11//6 M [1 []

C. A. Biedermann ki B | )l [0 [l []

John Rendall ’/ZLSZ« e 3/5 ;// b A [ [l

Lynn Hollfelder Wi N < =xem nd [] [

-

Jennifer Dundas W{ M\ﬁ AY Ll U [1] []

[1] 1] [1

Reviewer initial & date indicating satisfactory resolution of disapproved comments:
(only used for hard copy process)

WV-1010, Rev. 18 (WV-107)
BNJ7294. WNK




